Abstract of Votes Cast
In the Precincts of the City of Vadnais Heights
State of Minnesota
at the State General Election
Held Tuesday, November 8, 2022

as compiled from the official returns.
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Summary of Totals
City of Vadnais Heights

Tuesday, November 8, 2022 State General Election

Number of persons registered as of 7 a.m. 8906
Number of persons registered on Election Day 288
Number of accepted regular, military, and overseas absentee ballots and mail ballots 1589
Number of federal office only absentee ballots 2
Number of presidential absentee ballots 0
Total number of persons voting 6670

Tuesday, November 8, 2022 State General Election

KEY TO PARTY ABBREVIATIONS

NP - Nonpartisan

Mayor (Vadnais Heights)

NP NP
Greg Urban Joseph Scrocca
2130 824

Council Member (Vadnais Heights) (Elect 2)

NP NP

Tim Kelvie Patricia Youker
542 1377

NP NP

Katherine Doll Kanne Curt S. Cooper
2016 912
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Summary of Totals
City of Vadnais Heights

NP
Michael (Mike) Krachmer
2595

NP
Kelly Wheaton
854

Wi
WRITE-IN
53

wi

WRITE-IN

36

NP NP

Kelly Jozwowski Jerry Moynagh
2133 1635

Page 1 of 6



Detail of Election Results
City of Vadnais Heights

Tuesday, November 8, 2022 State General Election

Precinct Persons Registered

as of 7 A.M.
62 1660 : VADNAIS HEIGHTS P-1 1756
62 1670 : VADNAIS HEIGHTS P-2 2594
62 1680 : VADNAIS HEIGHTS P-3 2118
62 1690 : VADNAIS HEIGHTS P-4 2438
City of Vadnais Heights Total: 8906

Persons Registered
on Election Day
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63
94
37
94
288

Total Number of
Persons Voting

1423
2034
1651
1562
6670



Office Title: Mayor (Vadnais Heights)

Precinct

62 1660 :
62 1670 :
62 1680 :
62 1690 :

Total:

VADNAIS HEIGHTS P-1
VADNAIS HEIGHTS P-2
VADNAIS HEIGHTS P-3
VADNAIS HEIGHTS P-4

Detail of Election Results
City of Vadnais Heights

NP
Greg Urban

460
699
526
445
2130

Office Title: Council Member (Vadnais Heights) (Elect 2)

Precinct

62 1660 :
62 1670 :
62 1680 :
62 1690 :

Total:

Precinct

62 1660 :
62 1670 :
62 1680 :
62 1690 :

VADNAIS HEIGHTS P-1
VADNAIS HEIGHTS P-2
VADNAIS HEIGHTS P-3
VADNAIS HEIGHTS P-4

VADNAIS HEIGHTS P-1
VADNAIS HEIGHTS P-2
VADNAIS HEIGHTS P-3
VADNAIS HEIGHTS P-4

NP
Tim Kelvie

96
184
130
132
542

NP
Katherine Doll Kanne

508
592
560
356

Tuesday, November 8, 2022 State General Election

NP
Joseph Scrocca

162
255
164
243
824

NP
Patricia Youker

276
450
339
312
1377

NP
Curt S. Cooper

216
221
250
225
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NP
Michael (Mike)
Krachmer

583
713
758
541
2595

NP
Kelly Wheaton

139
264
188
263
854

Wi
WRITE-IN

10
16
18

9

Wi
WRITE-IN

11
12

36

NP
Kelly Jozwowski

497
611
598
427
2133

NP
Jerry Moynagh

411
489
420
315
1635



Detail of Election Results
City of Vadnais Heights
Tuesday, November 8, 2022 State General Election

Office Title: Council Member (Vadnais Heights) (Elect 2)

Total: 2016 912
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We, the legally constituted county canvassing board, certify that we have herein specified the names of the persons receiving votes and the number of votes received by each
office voted on, and have specified the number of votes for and against each question voted on, at the State General Election held on Tuesday, November 8, 2022

As appears by the returns of the election precincts voting in this election, duly returned to, filed, opened, and canvassed, and now remaining on file in the office of the City of
Vadnais Heights Clerk. Witness our official signature at in County this day of
, 2022,

Member of canvassing board

Member of canvassing board

Member of canvassing board

Member of canvassing board

Member of canvassing board

Member of canvassing board

Member of canvassing board

Page 5 of 6



State of Minnesota
City of Vadnais Heights

1, , Clerk of the City of Vadnais Heights do hereby certify the within and foregoing pages to be
a full and correct copy of the original abstract and return of the votes cast in the City of Vadnais Heights State General Election held on Tuesday, November 8, 2022.

Witness my hand and official seal of office this day of , 2022.
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