Abstract of Votes Cast
In the Precincts of the City of Vadnais Heights
State of Minnesota
at the State General Election
Held Tuesday, November 8, 2022

as compiled from the official returns.

Summary of Totals City of Vadnais Heights Tuesday, November 8, 2022 State General Election

Number of persons registered as of 7 a.m.	8906
Number of persons registered on Election Day	288
Number of accepted regular, military, and overseas absentee ballots and mail ballots	1589
Number of federal office only absentee ballots	2
Number of presidential absentee ballots	0
Total number of persons voting	6670

912

Summary of Totals City of Vadnais Heights Tuesday, November 8, 2022 State General Election

KEY TO PARTY ABBREVIATIONS

NP - Nonpartisan

Mayor (Vadnais Heights)

NP	NP	NP	WI
Greg Urban	Joseph Scrocca	Michael (Mike) Krachmer	WRITE-IN
2130	824	2595	36

Council Member (Vadnais Heights) (Elect 2)

2016

NP	NP	NP	NP	NP
Tim Kelvie	Patricia Youker	Kelly Wheaton	Kelly Jozwowski	Jerry Moynagh
542	1377	854	2133	1635
NP Katherine Doll Kanne	NP Curt S. Cooper	WI WRITE-IN		

Detail of Election Results City of Vadnais Heights Tuesday, November 8, 2022 State General Election

Precinct	Persons Registered as of 7 A.M.	Persons Registered on Election Day	Total Number of Persons Voting
62 1660 : VADNAIS HEIGHTS P-1	1756	63	1423
62 1670 : VADNAIS HEIGHTS P-2	2594	94	2034
62 1680 : VADNAIS HEIGHTS P-3	2118	37	1651
62 1690 : VADNAIS HEIGHTS P-4	2438	94	1562
City of Vadnais Heights Total:	8906	288	6670

Detail of Election Results City of Vadnais Heights Tuesday, November 8, 2022 State General Election

Office Title: Mayor (Vadnais Heights)

Precinct	NP Greg Urban	NP Joseph Scrocca	NP Michael (Mike) Krachmer	WI WRITE-IN
62 1660 : VADNAIS HEIGHTS P-1	460	162	583	5
62 1670 : VADNAIS HEIGHTS P-2	699	255	713	11
62 1680 : VADNAIS HEIGHTS P-3	526	164	758	12
62 1690 : VADNAIS HEIGHTS P-4	445	243	541	8
Total:	2130	824	2595	36

Office Title: Council Member (Vadnais Heights) (Elect 2)

Precinct	NP Tim Kelvie	NP Patricia Youker	NP Kelly Wheaton	NP Kelly Jozwowski	NP Jerry Moynagh
62 1660 : VADNAIS HEIGHTS P-1	96	276	139	497	411
62 1670 : VADNAIS HEIGHTS P-2	184	450	264	611	489
62 1680 : VADNAIS HEIGHTS P-3	130	339	188	598	420
62 1690 : VADNAIS HEIGHTS P-4	132	312	263	427	315
Total:	542	1377	854	2133	1635

Precinct	NP Katherine Doll Kanne	NP Curt S. Cooper	WI WRITE-IN
62 1660 : VADNAIS HEIGHTS P-1	508	216	10
62 1670 : VADNAIS HEIGHTS P-2	592	221	16
62 1680 : VADNAIS HEIGHTS P-3	560	250	18
62 1690 : VADNAIS HEIGHTS P-4	356	225	9

Detail of Election Results City of Vadnais Heights Tuesday, November 8, 2022 State General Election

Office Title: Council Member (Vadnais Heights) (Elect 2)

Total: 2016 912 53

We, the legally constituted county canvassing board, certify that we have herein specified the office voted on, and have specified the number of votes for and against each question voted.			
As appears by the returns of the election precincts voting in this election, duly returned to, fill Vadnais Heights Clerk. Witness our official signature at	ed, opened, and canvassed, and no in	w remaining on file in the offi County this	ce of the City of day of
Member of canvassing board			
Member of canvassing board			
Member of canvassing board			
Member of canvassing board			
Member of canvassing board			
Member of canvassing board			
Member of canvassing board	_		

State of Minnesota City of Vadnais Heights	
	Clerk of the City of Vadnais Heights do hereby certify the within and foregoing pages to tes cast in the City of Vadnais Heights State General Election held on Tuesday, November 8, 2022.
Witness my hand and official seal of office this day of _	, 2022.